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The City Engineer submitted an estimate for the extention of tae 
sewerat the intersection of 8th and Buchannan streetto include 

that portion of block 4 Holmes Additionin not in· sewer dist, 5 

573 

II to take care of some fourteen lots total estimate of cost being 
$ 149.70 or a total of 53.55 a lot on motion the City Attorney // 

was ordered to prepare a resolution for the same. / 
/ 

A petition protest~ng against the routing of the Pacific Highway!. 
along.Railroad Avenue from 7th to 5th street was presented and 
read , and on motion same was ordered placed on file. 

It was voted that a warrant be ordered drawn in favor of the W ,B. 
Andrews Construction Co, in the sum of $1333.45 being the amount 

in full due for the cojstruction of Sixth Street 

It was voted that a warrant for the Sum of $150.00 be drawnn on 
the General fund in favor of tha-G.A.R. and American Leigon as 
provided in the Budget, so ordered, 

The Mayor stated that a special meetin g of the Council would be 
held Saturday Evening May 27 1922 at 7,30,0,clock 

T,here being no further business the council Adjourned 

Respectfully. 

/ 
City Recorder, 

O~gon City O~gon 
June 7th 1922 

fille city council met in regular session on the above date atthe 
council chamber at he hour of 7,30 ,o,clock P.M. with Mayor 
Shannon in the chair, Roll call showed the following present 
Bridges, Cross, VanAukin, Krassig, Mount, Metzner, 
Absent, Jack , Petzold, 

The miII11tes of the Previous meetings were read and approved. 

A communication from the commissioner of Public Utilities 
John M Mann of Poi:tland Oregon aquainting us with the work being 

done at the Cedars.and the Womens Detention Hospital was read 
noted and ordered placed on file. 

A communication from the G,A,R, Thanking the Council for the 
donation as allowed by the budget for their Memorial day excersizes 
was read and ordered placed on file. 

~ Notice for the vacation of the alley in block 46 was read the 
s·econd time same to come for final action on July 5th and was 
s·o ordered. 

"The Reports of the City Recorder and Chief of Police' were read 
· and On Motion were Ordered placed on file. i··'" 

Report of Finance Committee, 
Oregon Cijry Oregon ····'·· 

June 7th 1922 
To •the Hon Mayor and City council of Oregon City Oregon , , 
Gentlemen:- We your Finance Committee beg -leave to Report that we 
havec examined the following claims against the city and finding them 
correct in the amounts herein stated recommend that warrants beDrawn 
o~ there respective funds in payment thereof, 

HEALTH & POLICE, 
w·B May 

Jerry Hemingway 
Geo, Titus 
c·A Warren 
Jones Drug Co 

may salary 
same 
same 

125.00 
100.00 
100.00 

Jerry Hemingway 
!Miller Parker co • 

H Foshner 

7dys extra 
batteries & gl~bes 
killing Dog 

gas & Oil 
wittness Fees 

23.38 
1.40 
1.00 
4.74 
2.20 
2,20 
2.20 
2,20 

C J Long 
J Christopher 

Henr;v Huges 
· IM c Strickland 

Telephone co 
I 
I 
I. 

same. 
same 
same 

Health officer 
calls 

40.00 
80 405.12 



City Atty, 
0 D Eby 

City Recorder 
C W Kelly 
M. J Kelly : 
Mult Lodge #1: 

CW Kelly 
Huntley Drug Co 

Telephone Co 

ELEVATOR. 
Jack Straight · 
A L Blanchard'. 
Pacific Highway Garage 

Huntley Drug Co 

MISCELLANEOUS, 
Cemetery Assosiation, 

may Salary 

May Salary 
Deputy " 
Rent 

stamps 
Add. Machine Paper 
Calls 

May Salary 
same 
·Oil 

oil 

donation 
Secy Park Assosition tas per budget 

L P Horton G.A.R. &·Legion donation 

FIRE & WATER 
Herbert Thomas care alarm may 

PRINTING 
Banner-Courier ordinances Ect, 
The Daily Record Abstract Notices 

EMERGENCY, 
Rahn &: Herbert sllrubery for Park 
HXJlllfi'f" Telephone Co, MT View Phone 
E Bergholtz · Payment on Architect Fee 

Cemetery, 
Walter Brandt, sal sexton may 

Pope &: Co, galv iron 
Telephone Co phone 
Earl Van ~kih Extra work &: Seed 

STREETS & ROADS 
E W Scott may sal 

John Fisher same 
W Clark same 

Geo Boylan extra park wrk 
Ray Young Xxtra 
E H Yoder 4tdays park wrk 
Chas Robinson ; fileing saws 

7th Street Garage ford. springs · 
C.W.Freid.rich supplies 
Smiths Tire Shop Gas &: Oil 
Clackamas C.ounty llyds rock 

0 C Foundry ' 2 catch basins 
Jack Rose fixingblawnmower 
O,C,Sand. & Gr~vel Co Gravel 13yds 
Moehnke Bros Lumber,Co Lumber 
Francis Weloh Lumber 

p Strohmeyer ast to l!.ngineer 
1wm Knoop street wrk 

Wbodward Bros 4 signs 
Keuffel & Esser profile paper 
Willamette Lum Co Lumber Co 
Swender1. Blue Print Co Maps 

( R0 Stafford Engineer Sal May 
Jake Miller wire inspector 
Pope & Co supplies 

\Falls Trans Co sand 
!K Dawson extra work 

ARC &: INCANDESENTS, 
P·R &.L.Co Aros 

same incandesents 

90.00 

25.00 
90.00 

·20.00 
5.oo 

20. 

-------1-. 

75 140.95 

107.30 
107.30 

60 
50 

200.00· 
300.00 
150.00 

25.00 

25.75 
13.05 

I 

10.00 
3.75 

'300.00 

28.00 
95 

2.55 
82,06 

120.00 
90. 

90.00 
81.00 
75.75 
14.63 

2.00 
2.82 

21.65 
21.59 
22.00 
10.0l 
1.00 

14.30 
3.35 

65 
44.00 

7.00 
6,00 
6.28 

29,87 
5.98 

175.00 
10 .oo ' 
16.69 

75 
3.25 

382.09 
26.24 

215.70 

650.00 I 
25.00 

38.80 

313.75 

113.56 

I 

879.61 

I 
408.33 



I 

I 

I 

I 

FIRE DEPT. 
Wm Preibe May Sal, 

G W Warner same 
I/ John Frison same 
W~.Preibe Extra List 
!Bannon & Co Towels 
!vm Knopp ~Bal On Moving house 

Hogg Bros .bracketts 
Jones Drug Co sundries by Preibe 
A G Long Co supplies 
Gas Co Gas 
O C Laundry APR & May 

Banner -Courier Env & Letter.Hds 

1

0 C Battery Works Service 
I O C Brazing & Welding Wrks Braizing 
~enderson Ames Co By Wm Preibe for badges 
1Vth Street Garage Gas · 
Miller Parker sundries 
II Telephone Co Phone 

LIBRARY, 
Bertha Adams 

Ardonnah Davis 
Gordon Hanniford 
Pacific Coast Sales 
H w w.ilson 

Huntley Drug Co 
Telephone Co 

P.R,&.L.Co 
19arl striker 
p C Fuel Co 

Gaylord Bros 

May Sal 
asst 

Janitor 
Co Floor clenser 

readers guide .1922 
Books 

Phone 
lights 

Flowers for boxes 
sawing Wood 
supplies 

Varnish 

125.00 
110.00 
110.00 

20.00 
2.00 
3,00 
2.50 
4.10. 
2.08 
3.85 
9' 79 
9,70 
5.16 
2.00 

14~22 
6,94 
4.00 
3.15 

95.00 
35.00 
25.00 
6.95 
7,00 
2.25' 
2,40: 
3,00 
5.80 

11,45 . 
1.40 

70 

437,49 

ilrones Drug Co 
J E Hedges to bal Error 50! 200,45 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Finance Committee I C Bridges111 
E D Van AUkin, 

On Motion same was unanimously adopte~ 

i 

Councilman Petzold tendered his resignation as councilman from 
the first ward,oweing to the fact that he would be out of the city 
during the ballance of his term, on motin the same was accepted 
and the matter of the appoiiltling his successor was defered to a 
future date; 

.ilix A Resol~ion for the improvement of John Adams streetOregon 
City Oregon from the North line of Seventh street to the.South line 
of Nineph Stre~t, Was read and adopted and ordered placed on file. 
fi-v~!Ad,, ...4£,f,.;/' 7 /"7 Z.. / · · 

~;p 1,•,; _ ...... 

t,). tf ~~) 

A Resolution for an appropriate Sewer beginning at the N.orth East 
corner of Lot 1 Block 4 Holmes Addition to Oregon City.to andalong the 
Southerly line of Division Stre't to the easterly side of of lot 8 

in said Block thense Southerly along the easterly side .. of:. lots 
8 and 11 to the Northly side of Willamette Street thense easterly 
along Willamette.Street to the Westerly side of Eluria Street thense 
Northly along Eluria Street to the place of beginning, · 

Was Read and adopted and ordered Placed on file 

A resolution !illdnotice for the improvement of the Alley in Block 4 
of Oregon City Oregon from main Street to water Street was read 

·and adopted and ordered published as required by the charter, 

An Ordinance declaring the Assessment for the Improvement of 
Sixth Street from R.R.Avenue To Water Street was read and an affida 
vit showing the same had been properly published according to Law 
the same was plased on its final passage and the vote resulted 
as follows, Ayes Bridges, Cross, VanAukin. Krassig, Mo~nt, Metzner 

Noes None, Absent Jack, 

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and City Recorder to enter into a 
contract With Edmund Bergholtz to furnish Plans and Specifications 
and superintend the construction of the New City Hall and providing 
for the Payment of $300,00 on acct , from the emergency Fund to be 
paid back from the Sale of the City Hall Bonsds came up for second 



readi~g and; final passage an affidavit showing that same had been 
properly published the same was place~ on its final passage and the 
vote resulted as follows, 

Ayes, Bridges, Crose, VanAukin, Kraesig, Mount, Metzner, 
Noes.non~, absent Jack, . 

Counci~en. Metzner. presented the Name of Wm.H Howell for Water Commies~o. 
nor, tq succeed himself as Water Commissioner for the ensueing three 

Years B~ginning June 1st 1922, and ending June 1st 1925, there being 
no ·othe~ names presented, Mr• Howell was declared elected by the 
unanimous vote of the council, 

l ; 

It was voted to accept the bid of-Fred P Morey for the improvement of 
15th St~eet From Harrison to Division. 

It was ~~ that the P R & L Co be instructed to install arc light 
at 12th and r'Street and also one atXJN'!IJU!l~»XIJiK!X Holmes Lane & 

Johnson Street, so .Ordered 

At this time The Mayor Declared the Council to meet in adjourned session 
on the evening of June 12th 1922 md o~ said date The Mayor was in the chlir 
and the, following councilmen were pres,!'mt Bridges, Cr.oss, Mount, Metzner 
VanAukin, • . I 

Counci.lmen Metzner Presented the name o.f R. J .Hodson to fill out the une:x;pir 
ed~ ter~ of R.Petzold as councilmen of the First Ward, no other being I 
mentioned and after vote of the Council the Mayor declared Mr Hodson · 
elected .• and after subscribing to the Oath. he was permitted to take hi·s sea 

t in the, Council. 

in the :matter of permiting a Barber Shop in a Pool Hall was refered to t~e 
Commit.tee on Health and Police, to report back tomthe Council . . 
It was Voted, that the Chief of Police be instructed to have the Stand 
that is use~ for cleaning Hats in front of the Boot Black stand and O.E. 

Barber Shop,·removed from the Sidewalk as same is contrary to Ordinance. 

It ·was Voted that the Chief of the Fire Department be allowed a Three 
day leave of abeehse to attend the Firemens Convention at Marshfield Ore. 
and tahd!.t Transportation be paid from the Fire Dept Fund, 

An Ordinance,~as submitted by the P.R.L.Co. granting a new Franchise 
was read and after discussion and sugestion by the Council and Taxpayers 

The Mayor dec~aired tqat the council would meet in adjourned session 
on June 13th at ~,30 Oclock P.M. so that the Committee of Business men 
and Tax payers could go over the Ordinance and iYiX and suggest whatever 

changes that may. be deamed nesceseary, 

Oregon City Oregon June 13th -.3o P.M. The Council was call to order 
by Mayor Shannon and thee F~llowing Councilmen were present, Bridges, ·1 
Cross. VanAukin. Kraseig. Hodson. Mount. Metzner •. 

"""-' ~ <>'{II t . . 
The Ordinance Submitted by The P.R.&.L.Co for a New Franchise after same 
having been passed upon by the Business men and Taxpayers was again 

Read by the, City Attorney, and there being .. no futher objections and 
on Motion bw Met=er it was voted to consider this the First reading 
and that the same be ordered published and to come up for second reading. 

and Final passage at a iYiX Special meeting of the Council to be held on 
June 231922 at 7,30 o,clock P.M. 
Ayes, Bridges. Croes, VanAukin, Kraesig, Hodson. Mount, Metzner, 

Noes none Absent Jack• 

llli:l!if!X 

Friday 

The Mayor stated that the Council would meet in Special session 

P.M. evening June 16 in the Council Chamber at 7,30, 
' .5~ """.c..'° """"'~t'~ I:,~"""""""' L, 

There being no futher business the council adjourned, 

Respectfully. 

City Recorder, 

I 


