,•·

\$	The City Engineer submitted an estimate for the extention of the sewerat the intersection of 8th and Buchannan streetto include that portion of block 4 Holmes Additionin not in sewer dist, 5 to take care of some fourteen lots total estimate of cost being 749.70 or a total of 53.55 a lot on motion the City Attorney was ordered to prepare a resolution for the same.
	A petition protesting against the routing of the Pacific Highway along Railroad Avenue from 7th to 5th street was presented and read , and on motion same was ordered placed on file.
•	It was voted that a warrant be ordered drawn in favor of the W ,B. Andrews Construction Co, in the sum of \$1333.45 being the amount in full due for the cojstruction of Sixth Street
•	It was voted that a warrant for the Sum of \$150.00 be drawnn on the General fund in favor of tha G.A.R. and American Leigon as provided in the Budget, so ordered,
	The Mayor stated that a special meetin g of the Council would be held Saturday Evening May 27 1922 at 7,30,0,clock
	There being no further business the council Adjourned
•	Respectfully.
	City Recorder,
•	
	Orgon City Orgon June 7th 1922
٢	The city council met in regular session on the above date atthe council chamber at he hour of 7,30 ,o,clock P.M. with Mayor Shannon in the chair, Roll call showed the following present Bridges, Cross, VanAukin, Krassig, Mount, Metzner, Absent, Jack, Petzold,
	The minutes of the Previous meetings were read and approved.
	A communication from the commissioner of Public Utilities John M Mann of Pottland Oregon aquainting us with the work being done at the Cedars, and the Womens Detention Hospital was read noted and ordered placed on file.
	A communication from the G,A,R, Thanking the Council for the donation as allowed by the budget for their Memorial day excersizes was read and ordered placed on file.
	A Notice for the vacation of the alley in block 46 was read the second time same to come for final action on July 5th and was So ordered.
	The Reports of the City Recorder and Chief of Police were read and On Motion were Ordered placed on file.
	Report of Finance Committee, Oregon City Oregon June 7th 1922
	To the Hon Mayor and City council of Oregon City Oregon Gentlemen: - We your Finance Committee beg leave to Report that we

Gentlemen: - We your Finance Committee beg leave to Report that we have examined the following claims against the city and finding them

		unts herein stated recommend ve funds in payment thereof,		
Ē	HEALTH & POLICE, W'B May Jerry Hemingway Geo, Titus C'A Warren Jones Drug Co Jerry Hemingway Miller Parker co. H Foshner C J Long J Christopher Henry Huges M C'Strickland Telephone Co	may salary same same 7dys extra batteries & gløbes	125.00 100.00 100.00 23.38 1.40 1.00 4.74 2.20 2.20 2.20 2.20 40.00 80 405.1	2
	/		•	

•

•

•

•

.

574

City Atty, O D Eby may St	alary	90.00	
M.J.Kelly Deput Mult Lodge #1 Rent CW Kelly stam	ps Machine Paper	25.00 90.00 20.00 5.00 20. 75	140.95
ELEVATOR. Jack Straight May A L Blanchard sam Pacific Highway Garage C Huntley Drug Co c	il .	107.30 107.30 60 50	215.70
MISCELLANEOUS. Cemetery Assosiation, Secy Park Assosition L P Horton G.A.F	donation l as per budget & & Legion donation	200.00 300.00 150.00	650.00
FIRE & WATER Herbert Thomas	care alarm may	25.00	25.00
PRINTING Banner-Courier The Daily Record Abstract	ordinances Ect, Notices	25.75 13.05	38 .80
I MAY Y LOW . 'PELEDHOTE CO. MI	rubery for Park View Phone ent on Architect Fee	/ 10.00 3.75 300.00	313.75
Pope & Co. galv	exton may iron ne work & Seed	28.00 95 2.55 82.06	113.56
John Fisher S W Clark S Geo Boylan extra Ray Young Xxtr E H Yoder 412ds Chas Robinson filei 7th Street Garage for C.W.Freidrich SU Smiths Tire Shop C Clackamas County 11y O C Foundry 2 cat	y sal ame ame park wrk a ys park wrk ng saws d springs applies as & Oil ds rock ch basins ngblawnmower	120.00 90. 90.00 81.00 75.75 14.63 2.00 2.82 21.65 21.59 22.00 10.01 1.00	
O,C,Sand & Gravel Co Moehnke Bros Lumber,Co	Fravel 13yds Lumber	14.30 3.35 65	

65 44,00 Lumber ast to Engineer Francis Welch C Strohmeyer Wm Knoop 7.00 street wrk 6.00 : 4 signs profile paper Woodward Bros 6.28 Keuffel & Esser Lumber Co 29.87 Willamette Lum Co 5.98 Swender Blue Print Co Maps 175.00 Engineer Sal May J R.Stafford 10.00 wire inspector Jake Miller 16.69 Pope & Co Falls Trans Co supplies 75 sand 3.25 879.61 extra work K Dawson 0 $\hat{}$ ARC & INCANDESENTS. 382.09 Arcs P·R &.L.Co 26.24 408.33 incandesents same ~

i

	in			
	FIRE DEPT.			
	Wm Preibe	May Sal,	125.00	
	G W Warner	same	110.00	
	John Frison	same	110.00	
W	m.Preibe	Extra List	: 20.00	
	Bannon & Co	Towels	2.00 .	
	Wm Knopp	Bal On Moving house	3.00	
	Hogg Bros	bracketts	2.50	
	Jones Drug Co	sundries by Preibe	4.10	
	A G Long Čo	supplies	2.08	
	Gas Co	Gas	3.85	
	0 C Laundry	APR & May	9,79 9,70	, ,
	Banner -Courier O C Battery Works	Env & Letter Hds	9,70	
	O C Battery Works	Service	5.16	·
	0 C Brazing & W	lelding Wrks Braizing	2.00	
	Henderson Ames Co) By Wm Preibe for hadges	14.22	
	7th Street Garage	Gas	6.94	
	Miller Parker	sundries	4.00	
T	elephone Co	Phone	3.15	437.49
			•	
1	TTDDADY			
	LIBRARY.	Mara San	05.00	
•	Bertha Adams Ardonnah Davis	May Sal	95.00	0
	Gordon Hanniford		35.00	
			25.00	
1	H W Wilson	les Co Floor clenser	6.95	•
		readers guide 1922	7.00	
	Huntley Drug Co	Books	2.25	
	Telephone Co P.R.&.L.Co		2.40	,
	Carl Striker	lights	3.00	
	O C Fuel Co		5.80	<i></i>
	aylord Bros	sawing Wood	11.45	
	Jones Drug Co	supplies Varnish	· 5. 40	
	E Hedges	to bal Error	70	200 15
0	- neages	O DAT MITOL	5 0!	200.45

Respectfully Submitted,

Finance Committee I C Bridgesm E D Van AUkin,

On Motion same was unanimously adoptedm

Councilman Petzold tendered his resignation as councilman from the first ward, oweing to the fact that he would be out of the city during the ballance of his term, on motin the same was accepted and the matter of the appointing his successor was defered to a future date,

XEX A Resolution for the improvement of John Adams streetOregon City Oregon from the North line of Seventh street to the South line of Nineth Street, Was read and adopted and ordered placed on file.

A Resolution for an appropriate Sewer beginning at the North East corner of Lot 1 Block 4 Holmes Addition to Oregon City to andalong the Southerly line of Division Street to the easterly side of of lot 8 in said Block thense Southerly along the easterly side of lots 8 and 11 to the Northly side of Willamette Street thense easterly along Willamette Street to the Westerly side of Eluria Street thense Northly along Eluria Street to the place of beginning,

2

Was Read and adopted and ordered Placed on file

A resolution adnotice for the improvement of the Alley in Block 4 of Oregon City Oregon from main Street to water Street was read and adopted and ordered published as required by the charter,

An Ordinance declaring the Assessment for the Improvement of Sixth Street from R.R.Avenue To Water Street was read and an affida vit showing the same had been properly published according to Law the same was plased on its final passage and the vote resulted as follows, Ayes Bridges, Cross, VanAukin. Krassig. Mount, Metzner Noes None, Absent Jack,

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and City Recorder to enter into a contract With Edmund Bergholtz to furnish Plans and Specifications and superintend the construction of the New City Hall and providing for the Payment of \$300.00 on acct , from the emergency Fund to be paid back from the Sale of the City Hall Bonsds came up for second

reading and final passage an affidavit showing that same had been properly published the same was placed on its final passage and the vote resulted as follows, Ayes, Bridges, Cross, VanAukin, Krassig, Mount, Metzner, Noes.none, absent Jack, Councilmen. Metzner. presented the Name of Wm.H Howell for Water Commissio. nor, to succeed himself as Water Commissioner for the ensueing three Years Beginning June 1st 1922, and ending June 1st 1925, there being no other names presented, Mr. Howell was declared elected by the unanimous vote of the council, It was voted to accept the bid of Fred P Morey for the improvement of 15th Street From Harrison to Division. Johnson Street, so Ordered At this time The Mayor Declared the Council to meet in adjourned session on the evening of June 12th 1922 and on said date The Mayor was in the chair and the following councilmen were present Bridges, Cross, Mount, Metzner VanAukin. Councilmen Metzner Presented the name of R.J.Hodson to fill out the unexpir edt term of R.Petzold as councilmen of the First Ward, no other being mentioned and after vote of the Council the Mayor declared Mr Hodson elected. and after subscribing to the Oath. he was permitted to take his sea t in the Council. In the matter of permiting a Barber Shop in a Pool Hall was refered to the Committee on Health and Police, to report back tomthe Council It was Voted that the Chief of Police be instructed to have the Stand that is used for cleaning Hats in front of the Boot Black stand and O.K. Barber Shop, removed from the Sidewalk as same is contrary to Ordinance. It Was Voted that the Chief of the Fire Department be allowed a Three day leave of absense to attend the Firemens Convention at Marshfield Ore. and tahst Transportation be paid from the Fire Dept Fund, An Ordinance was submitted by the P.R.L.Co. granting a new Franchise was read and after discussion and sugestion by the Council and Taxpayers The Mayor declaired that the council would meet in adjourned session on June 13th at \$,30 Oclock P.M. so that the Committee of Business men and Tax payers could go over the Ordinance and MX and suggest whatever changes that may be deamed nescessary, Oregon City Oregon June 13th \$.30 P.M. The Council was call to order by Mayor Shannon and thee Following Councilmen were present, Bridges, Cross. VanAukin. Krassig. Hodson. Mount. Metzner. The Ordinance Submitted by The P.R.&.L.Co for a New Franchise after same having been passed upon by the Business men and Taxpayers was again Read by the City Attorney, and there being no futher objections and on Motion by Metzner it was voted to consider this the First reading and that the same be ordered published and to come up for second reading and Final passage at a MX Special meeting of the Council to be held on June 23 1922 at 7,30 o,clock P.M. Ayes, Bridges. Cross, VanAukin, Krassig, Hodson. Mount, Metzner, Noes none Absent Jack.

XTHEREX The Mayor stated that the Council would meet in Special session

Friday evening June 16 in the Council Chamber at 7,30, P.M. Same was champed by the 2. There being no futher business the council adjourned, Respectfully.

City Recorder,